Pikeville Independent Schools
Reconciliation Summary
For Month Ending - October 31,2022

1 General $1,579,792.06 $1,708,850.69 -$1,420,124.68 $1,868,518.07
2 Special Revenue $123,255,72 $327,106.22 -$122,361.52 $81,488.98
310 Capital Outlay $229.133.70 $0.00 $0.00 $229,133.70
320 Building (5 cent) $470,123.65 $0.00 $0.00 $470,123.65
360 Construction $2,577.57 $0.00 $0.00 $2,577.57
400 Debt Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
L 51 Food Service $983,565.43 $100,670.15 -$70,454.35 $1,013,781.23
Totals $4,452,340.57 $1,728,533.44 -$1,453,108.00 $3,665,623.20
Bank Balance - October 31, 2022 - Comm Trust $3,754,900.21
Outstanding Checks - Payroll -$14,376.01
Outstanding Checks - Accts Payable -$76,110.84
Deposits in Transit $1,209.84
Returned Checks - Uncollected $0.00
Bank Errors $0.00
Actual Bank Balance $3,665,623.20
Difference {(MUNIS-Bank) $0.00




PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL.S

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

REVENUES

0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
AD VALOREM TAXES
1111 GENERAL PROPERTY TAX
1113 PSC PROPERTY TAX
1115 DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAX
1117 MOTOR VEHICLE TAX

TOTAL AD VALOREM TAXES

SALES & USE TAXES
1121 UTILITIES TAX
TOTAL SALES & USE TAXES

OTHER TAXES
1191 OMITIED PROPERTY TAX
TOTAL OTHER TAXES

REVENUE OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS
1280 REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES
TOTAL REVENUE OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNITS

TUITION
1310 TUITION FROM TINDIVIDUALS
TOTAL TUITION

EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS

738.87 3,124.82 7,500.00 4,375.18
FOOD SERVICE
1637 VENDING .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL FOOD SERVICE

G0 .00 .00 .00
OFHER REVENUE FROM 1.0CAL. SOURCES

1911 BUILDING RENTAL .00 .00 .00 .00
1912 BUS RENTAL .00 .00 .00 .00
1942 TEXTBOOK RENTALS 160.00 14,740.00 13,500.00 -1,240.00
1980 REFUND OF PRIOR YR EXPENDITURE .00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00
1990 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 612.56 2,812.11 20,000.00 17,187.89
1994 RETURN FOR INSUFFICIENT CHECKS 00 .00 250.00 250.00
1999 OTHER MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE .00 900.00 .00 -900.00

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
772.56 18,452.11 38,750.00 20,297.89

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

734,453.38 1,264,131.53 5,851,250.00 4,587,118.47

REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES

STATE PROGRAM

3111 SEEK PROGRAM 339,379.00 1,365,433.00 4,072,552.00 2,707,119.00
TOTAL STATE PROGRAM

339,379.00 1,365,433.00 4,072,552.00 2,707,119.00
OTHER STATE FUNDING
3121 VOCATIONAL TRAVEL .00 .00 .00 .00
3122 VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION .60 .00 7,000.00 7,000.00
3125 BUS DRVR TRAINING REIMB .00 .00 .00 .60
3126 SUB SALARY REIMB (STATE) .00 .00 .00 .00
3127 FLEX SPENDING REIMBURSEMENT .Q0 .00 .00 .00
3128 AUDIT REIMBURSEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER STATE FUNDING
.00 .00 7,000.00 7,000.00
EXPENDITURE REIMBURSEMENTS
3130 NATTIONAL BOARD CERTIFICATION R 00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00
3131 STATE MISCELLANEQUS REIMBURSE. .00 .00 .00 .00
d: 11/67/2022 12:31
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

TOTAL EXPENDITURE REIMBURSEMENTS

.00 .00 5,000.00 5,000.00
REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES/STATE
3800 REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES/STATE 3,962.64 15,850.56 47,000.00 31,149.44
TOTAL REVENUE IN LIEU OF TAXES/STATE
3,962.64 15,850.56 47,000.00 31,149.44
REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 STATE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS .00 .00 3,439,000.00 3,439,000.00
TOTAL REVENUE OM BEHALF PAYMENTS
.00 .00 3,439,000.00 3,439,000.00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SQURCES
343,341.64 1,381,283.56 7,570,552.00 6,189,268.44
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT
4810 MEDICAID REIMBURSEMENT .00 9,315.37 30,000.00 20,684.63
TOTAL FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT
.00 9,315.37 30,000.00 20,684.63
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
.00 9,315.37 30,000.00 20,684.63
OTHER RECEIPTS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 .00
5220 INDIRECT COSTS TRANSFER .00 G0 .00 .00
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00
SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
5311 SALE OF LAND & IMPROVEMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00
5312 LOSS COMP - LAND & IMPROVEMNTS .00 .00 .00 .00
5331 SALE OF BUILDINGS .00 .00 .00 .00
5332 LOSS COMP - BUILDINGS .00 .00 .00 .00
5341 SALE OF EQUEIPMENT ETC .00 1,364.25 500.00 ~-864.25
5342 LOSS COMP - EQUIPMENT ETC .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
.00 1,364.25 500.00 -864.25
d: 11/07/2022 12:31
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

CAPITAL LEASE
5500 CAPITAL
TOTAL
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

EXPENDITURES

1000 INSTRUCTION

SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

ON-BEHALF

PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
SUPPLIES

PROPERTY

DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEQUS

TOTAL 1000 INSTRUCTION

2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES

SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

ON-BEHALF

PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
SUPPLIES

PROPERTY

TOTAL 2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES

2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV

0100
0200
0280
0300
0400
0500
0600
0700

SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

ON-BEHALF

PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
SUPPLIES

PROPERTY

TOTAL 2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV

2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT

0100
0200
0280
0300

SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

ON-BEHALF

PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
SUPPLIES
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

0700
0800

PROPERTY
DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEQUS

TOTAL 2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT

2400 SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT

03100
0200
0280
0300
0500
0600

SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

ON-BEHALF

PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
OYHER PURCHASED SERVICES
SUPPLIES

TOTAL 2400 SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT

2500 BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES

0100
0200
0280
0300
0400
0500
0600
0700
0800

SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

ON-BEHALF

PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
SUPPLTES

PROPERTY

DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL 2500 BUSINESS SUPPORT SERVICES

2600 PLANT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE

0100
0200
0280
G300

SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

ON-BEHALF

PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
SUPPLIES

PROPERTY

DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL 2600 PLANT OPERATIONS AND MATNTENANCE

2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION

0100
0200
0280

SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
ON-B8EHALF
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

(0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 544.00 6,000.00 5,456.00
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES 810.42 6,564.03 35,000.00 28,435.97
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES .00 31,467.40 38,000.00 6,532.60
0600 SUPPLIES 1,081.05 17,377.56 79,000.00 61,622.44
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEQUS .60 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION
29,057.89 134,428.94 540,384.00 405,955.06
3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 393.75 1,023.75 10,000.00 8,976.25
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 30.14 92.76 1,765.00 1,672.24
ToTAL 3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION
423.89 1,116.51 11,765.00 10,648.49
4200 LAND IMPROVEMENTS
0430 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 4200 LAND IMPROVEMENTS
.00 .00 .00 -00
5100 DEBT SERVICE
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOQUS .00 3,605.71 63,300.00 59,894.29
TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVICE
.00 3,605.71 63,500.00 59,894.29
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS .00 00 25,000.00 25,000.00
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 25,000.00 25,000.00
5300 CONTINGENCY
0840 CONTINGENCY .00 .00 1,600,000.00 1,000,000.00
TOTAL 5300 CONTINGENCY
.00 .00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
802,701.39 2,650,947.33 15,302,040.00 12,651,092.67
TOTAL FOR GENERAL FUND (1)
275%,093.63 5,147.38 .00 -5%,147.38
d: 11 :
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

REVENUES

0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL S0QURCES
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

1920 CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS
1990 MISCELLANEOQUS REVENUE

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL S0QURCES

REVENUE FROM STATE SQURCES
STATE PROGRAM
3111 SEEK PROGRAM

TOTAL STATE PROGRAM

RESTRICTED
3200 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE (GT}
TOTAL RESTRICTED

REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 STATE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
TOTAL REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS

TOTAL REVENUE FROM S5TATE SQURCES

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

4500 RESTRICTED FED THRU STATE 284,702.00 817,151.84 663,684.00 -153,467.84
TOTAL RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
284,702.00 817,151.84 663,684.00 -153,467.84
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL S0URCES
284,702.00 817,151.84 663,684.00 -153,467.84
OTHER RECEIPTS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER .00 .00 25,000.00 25,000.00
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
.60 .00 25,000.00 25,000.00
TQOTAL OFHER RECEIPTS
.00 .60 25,000.00 25,000.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS
327,003.88 1,065,832.41 1,223,769.00 157,936.59
TOTAL REVENUE
327,003.88 1,065,832.41 1,223,769.00 157,936.59
d: H
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

EXPENDITURES

1000  INSTRUCTION

0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES

0600 SUPPLIES

0700 PROPERTY

0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS

TOTAL 1000 INSTRUCTION

2100 STUDENY SUPPORT SERVICES

0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
0600 SUPPLIES

TOTAL 2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES

2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV

0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES
Q500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES
0600 SUPPLIES

0700 PROPERTY

TOTAL 2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV

2600 PLANT OPERATIONS AND MATINTENANCE

0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
(200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

0600 SUPPLIES

0700 PROPERTY

TOTAL 2600 PLANT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE

2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION

0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

050C¢ OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00
0600 SUPPLIES .00 00 .00 .00
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION
117.02 488.71 1,676.00 i,187.29
3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 6,938.22 23,468.31 90,197.00 66,728.69
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 730,08 2,729.61 9,094.00 6,364.39
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 60.00 60.00
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES .00 786.08 800.00 13.92
0600 SUPPLIES .00 .00 7,599.00 7,599.00
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
7,668.30 26,984.00 107,750.00 80,766.00
4700 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 4700 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS
.00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
122,259.18 984,343.43 1,223,769.00 239,425.57
TOTAL FOR SPECIAL REVENUE (2)
204,744.70 81,488.98 00 -81,488.98
d: 1i/07/2022 12:31
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4 |

REVENUES

0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS
REVENUE FRCOM LOCAL SOURCES
STUDENT ACTIVITIES
1790 OTHER STUDENT ACTIVITY INCOME
TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL REVENUE
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

EXPENDITURES

1000 INSTRUCTION
0600 SUPPLIES
TOTAL 1000 INSTRUCTION

TOTAL. EXPENDITURES

TOTAL FOR SPECIAL REVENUE STUDENT ACTIVI (25)
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

REVENUES

0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

.00 00 .00 .00
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS 00 00 00 00
STUDENT ACTIVITIES
1750 DONATIONS (SCHOLAR/AUD.SEAT) .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES
.00 .00 .00 .00
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1980 REFUND OF PRIOR YR EXPENDITURE .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES 00 00 00 00
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
RESTRICTED
3200 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE (GT) .00 56,134.00 112,267.00 56,133.00
TOTAL RESTRICTED .00 56,134.00 112,267.00 56,133.00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
.00 56,134.00 112,267.00 56,133.00
OTHER RECEIPTS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 .00
Report generated: 13/07/2022 12:31 page 14
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS

TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL REVENUE
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

EXPENDITURES

4100 LAND/SITE ACQUISITIONS

0700 PROPERTY .00 00 .00 .00
TOTAL 4100 LAND/SITE ACQUISITIONS
00 .00 .00 .00
4200 LAND IMPROVEMENTS
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 00 .00 .00
0700 PROPERTY .00 4] .00 .00
TOTAL 4200 LAND IMPROVEMENTS
.00 .00 .00 i)
5100 DFBT SERVICE
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEQUS .00 .00 112,267.00 112,267.00
TOoTAL 533100 DEBT SERVICE
0O .00 112,267.00 112 ,267.00
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 — B0 00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
00 00 112,267 .00 112,267 .00
TOTAL FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND (310)
0 56,134.00 00 -56,134.00
d: 13/07/2022 12:31
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

REVENUES

0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SCURCES
AD VALOREM TAXES
1111 GENERAL PROPERTY TAX
TOTAL AD VALOREM TAXES

EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS

OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SQURCES
1980 REFUND OF PRIOR YR EXPENDITURE

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
RESTRICTED
3200 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE (GT)

TGTAL RESTRICTED
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES

OTHER RECEIPTS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER
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User: 9492dcla
Program Ib: glkymnth

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

-00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

124,157.

124,157.

124,157,

06

00

00

.00

.00

326,361.

326,361,

00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

326,361.

243,953.

243,953,

243,953,

00

00

00

.00

.00

326,361.00

326,361.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

326,361.00

119,796.00

119,796.00

119,796.00

.00

Page

iz



PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS

.00 .G0 .00 .00

TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
.00 .00 .00 .00

TOTAL RECEIPTS
.00 124,157.00 570,314.00 446,157.00

TOTAL REVENUE
.00 124,157.00 570,314.00 446,157.00

d: 11/07/2022 12:31
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

EXPENDITURES

4200 LAND IMPROVEMENTS
0700 PROPERTY
TOTAL 4200 LAND IMPROVEMENTS

510¢ DEBY SERVICE
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS
TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVICE

5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

TOTAL FOR BUILDING FUND (5 CENT LEVY) (320)
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

REVENUES

0989 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS

REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS

1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

OTKER RECEIPTS
BOND TISSUANCE
5110 BOND PRINCIPAL PROCEEDS
TOTAL BOND TSSUANCE

INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS

TOTAL OTHER RECELPTS
TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL REVENUE
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

EXPENDITURES

4100 LAND/SITE ACQUISITIONS

0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 4100 ¢LAND/SITE ACQUISITIONS
Q0 00 00 00
4700 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES .00 .00 .00 .00
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00
0840 CONTINGENCY .00 .00 .00 .00
0900 OTHER ITEMS .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 4700 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS
00 00 .00 o0
5100 DEBT SERVICE
(800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEQUS .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVICE
.00 .00 -00 .00
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00
0900 OTHER ITEMS .00 .00 .00 00
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
.00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL FOR CONSTRUCTION FUND (360}
.00 .00 .00 .00
dr 11/07/2022 32:31
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

REVENUES

RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS

3900 STATE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS .00 .00 00 00
TOTAL REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
.00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
.00 L00 .00 .00
OTHER RECEIPTS
BOND ISSUANCE
5110 BOND PRINCIPAL PROCEEDS . .00 .00 L00 .00
TOTAL BOND ISSUANCE
00 .00 .00 .00
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5230 FUND TRANSFER _ L00 2,659.19 288,564.00 285,904 .81
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
.00 2,659.19 288,564.00 285,904 .81
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
. 0DG 2,659.19 288,564.00 285,904.81
TOTAL RECEIPTS
.00 2,659.19 288,564.00 285,904.81
TOTAL REVENUE
00 2,659.19 288,564,00 285,904.81
d: 11/07/2022 12:31
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

EXPENDITURES

5100 DEBT SERVICE

0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEGUS
0904 OTHER ITEMS

TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVICE

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

TOTAL FOR DEBT SERVICE FUND (400)
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

REVENUES

09929 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS

FOOD SERVICE

1611 REIMBURSABLE SCHOOL LUNCH PROG
1612 REIMBURSABLE SCH BREAKFAST PRG
1621 NON-REIMBURSABLE LUNCH PROG
1622 NON-REIMBURSABLE BREAKFAST PRG
1624 NON-REIMBURSBLE A LA CARTE PRG
1625 NON-REIMB A LA CARTE BKFST PRG
1626 NON-REIMB A LA CARTE LUNCH PRG
1629 NON-REIMBURSBLE OTHER FOOD PRG
1630 SPECIAL FUNCTIONS

TOTAL FQOD SERVICE

OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1920 CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATECNS
1980 REFUND OF PRIOR YR EXPENDITURE
1990 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
1994 RETURN FOR INSUFFICIENT CHECKS

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
RESTRICTED
3200 RESTRICTED STATE REVENUE (GT)

Report generated: 11/07/2022 12:3%
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL.S
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

TOTAL RESTRICTED

.00 .00 4,000.00 4,000.00
REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 STATE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS 06 .00 96,000.00 90,000.00
TOTAL REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
.00 .00 90,000.00 90, 000.00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SQURCES
0 .00 94,000.00 94,000.00
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOQURCES
RESTRICTED THROUGH THE STATE
4500 RESTRICTED FED THRU STATE 72,904.78 155,522.93 600, 000.00 444,477 .07
TOTAL RESTRICTED THROUGK THE STATE
72,904.78 155,522.93 600,000.00 444 477 .07
CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAM DONATED COMMODIT
4950 CHILD NUTR PRG DONATED COMMGD .00 00 .00 00
TOTAL CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAM DONATED COMMODIY
0o .00 .00 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOQURCES
72,904 .78 155,522.93 600,000.00 444,477 .07
OTHER RECEIPYS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER L00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
00 .00 .00 .00
SALE OR COMP FOR L0SS OF ASSETS
5341 SALE OF EQUIPMENT ETC 00 00 .00 00
5342 LOSS COMP - EQUIPMENT FTC .06 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
.00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL. OTHER RECEIPTS
.00 .00 .00 0g
TOTAL RECEIPTS
R t d: 11/07/2022 12:31
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

100,670.15 228,434.37 961,400.00 732,965.63
TOTAL REVENUE ’
100,670.15 228,434.37 1,861,400.00 1,632,965.63
d: 11/07/2022 12:31
e 7 Y Page 26
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

EXPENDITURES

3100 FOOD SERVICE GPERATION

0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES 20,115.25 63,452.41 429,021.00 365,568.59
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 4,889.66 13,736.48 93,379.00 79,642.52
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 90,000.00 9¢,000.00
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 8,000.00 8,000.00
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVICES .00 1,302.54 20,000.00 18,697.46
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 337.02 671.12 41,000.00 40,328,88
0600 SUPPLIES 45,043.92 111,935.78 864,000.00 752,064.22
0700 PROPERTY .00 9,875.00 360,000.00 290,125.00
0800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEQUS 68.50 574.00 16,000.00 15,426.00
TOTAL 3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION
70,454.35 201,547.33 1,861,400.00 1,659,852.067
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER ITEMS .00 .00 .00 .60
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
70,454.35 201,547.33 1,861,400.00 1,659,852.67
TOTAL FOR FOOD SERVICE FUND (51D
30,215.80 26,887.04 .00 -26,887.04
d: 1 131
ﬁgg?v;t generate 9415052%222 12:3 page 27
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

REVENUES

0999 BEGINNING BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS

STUDENT ACTIVITIES
1750 DONATIONS (SCHOLAR/AUD.SEAT)
TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
TOTAL RECELPTS

TOTAL REVENUE
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

EXPENDITURES

3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
0600 SUPPLIES
TOTAL 3300 <COMMUNITY SERVICES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

TOTAL FOR JR.WILLIAMSON SCHOLARSHIP FUND (7000)
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

REVENUES

0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

TGTAL 0999 BEGINNING BALANCE

.00 .00 .00 .00
RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
1510 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS
.00 .00 .00 .00
STUDENT ACTIVITIES
1730 CLuB & OTHER DUES .00 .00 .00 .00
1750 DONATIONS (SCHOLAR/AUD.SEAT) .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES
.00 .00 .00 .00
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL S0URCES
1920 CONTRIBUTIONS/DONATIONS .00 .00 .00 .00
1920 DONATIONS (AUD SEAT,KEYCHAINS) .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
.00 .00 .60 .00
TOTAL REVENUE FROM I.OCAlL. SOURCES
.00 .00 .00 .0
OTHER RECEIPTS
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
52310 FUND TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
.00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL RECEIPTS
.00 .00 .00 .00
t ted: 11/07/2022 12:31
Delpr© generated: G eana Page 30

Program ID: glkymnth



PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

TOTAL. REVENUE
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

EXPENDITURES

3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES

0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVICES
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS

0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV
(0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES

0600 SUPPLIES

0700 PROPERTY

(800 DEBT SERVICE AND MISCELLANEQUS

TOTAL 3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES

TOTAL EXPENGITURES

TOTAL FOR ALUMNI {73100
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

REVENUES

RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SQURCES
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOQURCES
1930 GAIN/LOSS ON SALE OF ASSET
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL S0OURCES

OTHER RECEIPTS

SALE OR COMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
5311 SALE OF LAND & IMPROVEMENTS
5331 SALE OF BUILDINGS
5341 SALE OF EQUIPMENT ETC

TOTAL SALE COR CCMP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
TOTAL OTHER RECEIPTS
TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL REVENUE
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHQOLS
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

EXPENDITURES

1000 INSTRUCTION

0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 1000 INSTRUCTION
.00 .00 .00 .00
2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES
.00 .00 .00 .00
2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2200 INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
.00 .00 .00 .00
2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT
(0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2300 DISTRICT ADMIN SUPPORT
.00 .00 .60 .00
2400 SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2400 SCHOOL ADMIN SUPPORT
.00 .00 .00 .00
2600 PLANT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2600 PLANT OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00
2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL 2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION
.00 .00 .00 .00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES
.00 .00 .00 .00
d: 11/07/2022 12:3%
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS
MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

TOTAL FOR GOVERNMENTAL ASSET (8)

.00 .00 .00 .00
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

REVENUES

RECEIPTS
REVENUE FROM |.OCAL SCGURCES
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1930 GAIN/LOSS ON SALE OF ASSET
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

TOTAL REVENUE FROM [LOCAL SQURCES
TOTAL RECEIPTS

TOTAL REVENUE
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4

EXPENDITURES

3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATICN
0700 PROPERTY

TOTAL 3100 FOOD SERVICE OPERATION
TOTAL EXPENDITURES

TOTAL FOR FOOD SERVICE ASSETS (81)
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PIKEVILLE INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS

MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2023 Period 4
REPORT OPTIONS

Fiscal vear/Period for reports 2023 4

Tnclude page break between funds? Y

Include expenditure detail? N
Tnclude Percent Used? N
Inciude Last FY Actuals? N
Thru (P)eriod or (T)otal for Year
Include Prior FY 2 Actuals? N
Include Encumbrances? N

%% END OF REPORT - Generated by Denise Clark **
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